7:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:10 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:45 p.m.
8:15 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

8:40p.m.

S

s

%

S )

,I
A
n
Ly

UPCOUNTY CITIZENS ADVISORY BOARD
June 18, 2018
at the

BlackRock Center for the Arts
12901 Town Commons Drive
Germantown, MD 20874

AGENDA

Call to Order and Introductions

Acknowledgement of Officials (Arthur Edmunds, Chair)
Approval of May 21, 2018 Meeting Summary

Highlights from UCAB, 2017-2018 (Arthur Edmunds, Chair)
Remarks from County Executive, Isiah Leggett

Community Comments

Presentations

Adjourn to Reception

UCAB Meeting Reminders

July 16 Full Board - Retreat

Note: Sign language interpreter services will be provided only upon request with notice as far in advance as possible, but no less than
72 hours prior to the event. If these or other services or aids are needed to participate in this activity, contact Catherine Matthews at
240-777-8040 or at catherine.matthews@montgomerycountymd.gov.



mailto:catherine.matthews@montgomerycountymd.gov

2017-2018 Board Members and Committees

Name Area Committee
Arthur Edmunds, Chair Laytonsville

Mark Firley, 1% Vice Chair Montgomery Village

Kraig Walsleben, 2" Vice Chair Damascus

Dennis Barnes Montgomery Village Land Use

Andrew Dibonge Clarksburg Quiality of Life (Chair)
Hassan Dixon Germantown Quality of Life
Thomas Ferleman Germantown Quality of Life

Mamady Kamara

Gaithersburg

Quiality of Life

Darlene Kerr Germantown Land Use
Kevin Linck Montgomery Village Land Use
Bethzaida McGuire Damascus Quality of Life
Florence Messi Gaithersburg Land Use

Linda Moore

Montgomery Village

Quality of Life

Tobi Printz-Platnick Boyds/Germantown Quality of Life
William Roberts Gaithersburg Land Use

David Rosenbaum Germantown Land Use

Tanya Sun Clarksburg Quality of Life
Cheng Tu Shady Grove Land Use

lan Weston North Potomac Land Use (Chair)

Alan Young

Gaithersburg

Quality of Life




