

UPCOUNTY CITIZENS ADVISORY BOARD

June 18, 2018

at the

BlackRock Center for the Arts

12901 Town Commons Drive Germantown, MD 20874

AGENDA

7:00 p.m.	Call to Order and Introductions	
7:05 p.m.	Acknowledgement of Officials (Arthur Edmunds, Chair)	
7:10 p.m.	Approval of May 21, 2018 Meeting Summary	
7:15 p.m.	Highlights from UCAB, 2017-2018 (Arthur Edmunds, Chair)	
7:45 p.m.	Remarks from County Executive, Isiah Leggett	
8:15 p.m.	Community Comments	
8:30 p.m.	Presentations	
8:40p.m.	Adjourn to Reception	

UCAB Meeting Reminders

July 16 Full Board - Retreat

Note: Sign language interpreter services will be provided only upon request with notice as far in advance as possible, but no less than 72 hours prior to the event. If these or other services or aids are needed to participate in this activity, contact Catherine Matthews at 240-777-8040 or at <u>catherine.matthews@montgomerycountymd.gov</u>.

2017-2018 Board Members and Committees

Name	Area	Committee
Arthur Edmunds, Chair	Laytonsville	
Mark Firley, 1 st Vice Chair	Montgomery Village	
Kraig Walsleben, 2 nd Vice Chair	Damascus	
Dennis Barnes	Montgomery Village	Land Use
Andrew Dibonge	Clarksburg	Quality of Life (Chair)
Hassan Dixon	Germantown	Quality of Life
Thomas Ferleman	Germantown	Quality of Life
Mamady Kamara	Gaithersburg	Quality of Life
Darlene Kerr	Germantown	Land Use
Kevin Linck	Montgomery Village	Land Use
Bethzaida McGuire	Damascus	Quality of Life
Florence Messi	Gaithersburg	Land Use
Linda Moore	Montgomery Village	Quality of Life
Tobi Printz-Platnick	Boyds/Germantown	Quality of Life
William Roberts	Gaithersburg	Land Use
David Rosenbaum	Germantown	Land Use
Tanya Sun	Clarksburg	Quality of Life
Cheng Tu	Shady Grove	Land Use
Ian Weston	North Potomac	Land Use (Chair)
Alan Young	Gaithersburg	Quality of Life